

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No.18 of 2022

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. **Versus** Smt. Bhagwati Chandel & ors

03/03/2022	Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, Advocate for the appellant. Heard. Issue notice to respondents as per rules. PF within one week. Call for record of the Claims Tribunal below concerned. Also heard on I.A. No.1/2022, an application for grant of stay. Learned counsel for appellant would submit that claimants being brothers, sister-in-law, nephew and niece of deceased are not dependant on the income of deceased. The Claims Tribunal also recorded finding that claimants are not dependant on deceased but calculated amount of compensation to be awarded by adopting multiplier system. Taking into consideration facts and circumstances of case, it is directed that on appellant's depositing Rs.1,50,000/-, within one month, before the Tribunal concerned, the execution of remaining part of impugned award shall remain stayed until further orders. In view of above, I.A. No.1/2022 stands disposed of. List this appeal after service is complete. Certified copy as per rules. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge

roshan/-