



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**MAC No. 18 of 2022**

THE NEW INDIA INSURANCE (CORRECT NAME IS ASSURANCE)  
COMPANY LIMITED **versus** SMT. BHAGWATI CHANDEL

**MAC/150/2022**

### **Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |
|-------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |
| <b>13/10/2025</b> | <p>Ms. Swati Agrawal, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Punit Ruparel, counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>As prayed, list these matters in the month of December, 2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/><b>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| Ankit             |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |